Decision No. R14-0293-I-E

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 14A-0116T

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE SUMMIT COUNTY E-911 EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SERVICES AUTHORITY BOARD TO INCREASE THE EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CHARGE PURSUANT TO § 29-11-102(2)(B), C.R.S.

ERRATA NOTICE FOR

RECOMMENDED DECISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE ROBERT I. GARVEY SETTING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

Errata mailed March 18, 2014 Original Decision No. R14-0293-I mailed March 17, 2014

1. The Decision Number for this Decision reads as "R14-0293." That is incorrect.

The correct Decision Number is R14-0293-I. Replace R14-0293 with R14-0293-I on the first

page and in subsequent headers.

2. The Decision Title reads as:

RECOMMENDED DECISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE ROBERT I. GARVEY SETTING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

That Decision Title shows this Decision as a Recommended Decision. That is incorrect. This is

an Interim Decision. The Decision Title shall be amended to read as follows:

INTERIM DECISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE ROBERT I. GARVEY SETTING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

Decision No. R14-0293-I-E

DOCKET NO. 14A-0116T

(SEAL)



THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

ROBERT I. GARVEY

Administrative Law Judge

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

Your Dean

Doug Dean, Director